8 100 NO.	3/10/08
MAR 10 LOS	FORM PTO-1595 2005 Staas & Halsey LLP
TENT & TRADE	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T.

03-13-2008

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ment.	

103/188033

lo tr	ne Director of the U.S. Patent and I	103466933	differe.
1.	Name of conveying party:		
	1) Ikumi EDANAMI		
2.	Name and Address of receiving party:		
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X	Merger Change of Name	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number This document is being filed together OR	er(s): ner with a new application.	
	 This document is being filed after f (a) Patent Application No(s). 11/9 (b) Patent No(s)., issued. 	iling of the application: <u>07,267,</u> filed <u>October 10, 20</u>	<u>07;</u> or
5.	Name and address of party to whom c STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>H. J. Staas</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	orrespondence concerning of Our Docket: 108	document should be mailed: 31.1308
6.	Total number of applications and pate	nts involved: 1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(S ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to de		ation in Assignment)
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p		to be charged to this Deposit
	Staas, Reg. No. 22,010 of Person Signing	Signature	March 10, 2008 Date
		Total number o	f pages including cover sheet: 2

00000030 11907267

01 FC:8021

03/12/2008 MJAMA1

40.00 OF

Revised January, 2005 ©2005

> **PATENT** REEL: 020650 FRAME: 0153

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FWITSU LI	MITED			
1-1, Kamik	odanaka	a 4-chome, Nakaha	ra-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-85	88 Japan
				
(hereinafter, "AS ASSIGNEE the (Title of Invention	entire and	"), the receipt of which is exclusive right, title and	hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR interest to the invention entitled	t hereby sells, assigns and transfers t
IMAGE PRO	CESSING	G APPARATUS, IMAG	GE PROCESSING METHOD,	
			HAVING IMAGE PROCESSING PROGI	RAM
		atent Application PCT/JP_ ewith or, if not so execute		Letters Patent of the United States wa
(a) executed	on		; (Insert date of execution of applicati	ion, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on _	Octob	er 10, 2007	,	
	Serial No. 11 / 907,267 ;		Assignee's attorney is hereby au. data, when known.	thorized to insert in (b) the specified
			·	
•				
substitute, reissu	e or reexa	mination application base	he United States granted on said application and any of thereon, for the full term or terms for which the sai	
including any ex	ktensions t	hereof (collectively, here	inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").	•
			aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expe	
			ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfor application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pater	
reexamination, o	or public u	se proceeding, and in any	litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise	or be declared in relation to same, su
		nimited to executing all pa aining and producing evid	apers, including separate assignments and declaration lence.	ns, taking an righttu oaths, providir
IN WITNES	S WHERE	OF, the undersigned inve	entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
111 11111111111111111111111111111111111	O WILLIAM	501, 110 midololgilou i	Ikumi EDANAMI	
巧	光	偉士羊	as Legal Representative of Takafumi EDANAMI, now deceased	Jah 29,2008
1)	(Six	偉女夫 gnature)	(Type Name)	Feb. 29,2008
2)				
	(Sig	znature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)				
	(Sig	gnature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	(Sig	gnature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)				
	(Sig	gnature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
6)			· ·	
	(Sig	znature)	(Type Name)	
7)	(G:		(T)	(Date)
	(Sig	nature)	(Type Name)	
8)		,		(Date)
	700		(The Mark)	(Date)
	(Sig	mature)	(Type Name)	
9)				(Date)
9)		znature) znature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
9)	(Sig			(Date) (Date)

RECORDED: 03/10/2008

PATENT REEL: 020650 FRAME: 0154